

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2551/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2012 in CRLMC No.9167/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AUTO PINS(INDIA)LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY,CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2560 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Imran K. Burney,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, learned counsel for respondent no.2-M/s.
Modern Steels Ltd. in SLP(Crl.)No.2551 of 2012, is directed to
take notice on behalf of respondent no.2-M/s. Modern Steels Ltd.
in the connected matter (SLP(Crl.) No.2560 of 2012) also. He
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit in both the cases. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post after six weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master