

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2551/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2012 in CRLMC No. 9167/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AUTO PINS(INDIA)LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY,CHANDIGARH & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2560/2012

(With prayer for and stay and Office Report)

Date: 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shivdass, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath ,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that respondent no.2 has contacted him and expressed willingness to settle the matter. An amount of Rs.3,00,000/- has already been deposited in this Court.

We, therefore, adjourn these matters for two weeks.

During two weeks' time, the parties should work out settlement

Signature Not Verified

and make a statement before us on the adjourned date. In case no
Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

settlement is arrived at, the matters shall proceed.

Date: 2014.07.09

17:25:48 IST

Reason:

List the Special Leave Petitions on 23-7-2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER