

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2551/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2012
in CRLMC No. 9167/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana At Chandigarh)

AUTO PINS(INDIA)LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY,CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2560/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath ,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties state that the matter is
settled. They said that they would like to place the compromise
deed on record.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hence, at their request, adjourned for two weeks.

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.24

09:54:59 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master